
Hand Rail

Footpath

Wall
Wall

EBO
XEBO

X

Pillar

Footpath

Ram
p

Roa
d 

Cen
tre

lin
e

FHEBO
X

EBO
X

FH

G
Y

G
Y

STN

f1406bn2

E  711882.610

N
  729768.869

H
  58.023

STN

r1406bn2

E  711827.332

N
  729663.217

H
  57.461

STN

s1406bns6

E  711853.964

N
  729691.761

H
  56.021

STN

s1406bns5

E  711820.985

N
  729674.910

H
  55.840

STN

s1406bns4

E  711818.726

N
  729614.990

H
  55.595

E  711832.195

N
  729513.110

H
  55.225

STN

am
11

E  711908.028

N
  729785.278

H
  56.436

STN

am
10

E  711823.045

N
  729640.062

H
  55.795

STN

am
9

E  711849.656

N
  729495.265

H
  55.551

V

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TL

M
H

M
HM

H
M

H

M
H

M
H

IC
M

ICNC

IC
TC

IC
TC

M
H

IC
M

IC
M

M
H

IC
TCIC

TC

M
H

55.09 55.15

55.05

55.08

54.99

56.39

57.94

57.26

57.80

56.83

57.01

55.55

C
L 55.05

C
L 55.03

C
L 55.11

C
L 55.06

54.66

55.11
55.10

54.99

C
L 55.06

C
L 55.25

C
L 54.86

54.93

CL 55.33

C
L 55.05

C
L 54.93

55.08

55.06

55.05

54.92

54.96

54.91
54.9255.06

54.84

55
.03

55.07
55.03

55.02

55.06

55
.0

355.16

54
.8

9

55.10

55.1455.16
55.22

55.12

55.25

55.1155.2755.29
55.35

55.25

55.39

55.2755.28

55.3155.44

55.33
55.3355.37 55.47

55.43

55.35 55.34

55.25

55.22
55.26

55.3055.31
55.3355.21

55.2455.38

55.35 55.33
55.28

55.25
55.19

55.17
55.10 55.08

54.83

54.68
54.69

54.69

54.7554.77
54.8054.8254.92 54.89 54.86 54.84

54.79
54.79

54.80

54
.9

0

55.13

55.27
55.30

55.36
55.40

55.4455.47

55.35 55.32 55.28
55.28

55.19

55.11

55
.1

6

54.99

54.99

54.98

54
.9

4

55.03
54.92

C
L 55.29

55.49

C
L 55.14

C
L 56.08

C
L 56.31

55.55

C
L 55.57

C
L 55.58

55.63 55.62

55.58
55.6155.62

55.62

55.5355.40

55.10

55.0655.07

55.01

C
L 55.81

55
.5

7

55.65

55.42

55.44

55.42

55.4555.58

Roa
d 

Cen
tre

lin
e

STN

gps3bn

STN

am
9

E  711849.656

N
  729495.265

H
  55.551

M
H

54.86

55.08

55.10

55.09

55.15

55.05

55.08

54.99

55.55

C
L 55.03

C
L 55.11

55.11
55.10

55.35 55.32 55.28
55.28

55.19

55.11

55
.1

0

55
.1

6

55
.06

55.55

55.67

55.59

IC
TR

54.89

54.93

54.93
IC

T

H

W
M

54.84
IC

54.98

54.94

54.94 54.89

52.74
IL

54.89

54.96
IC

T

55.05

W
M

W
M

55.08
54.95

55.03

55.00
54.99
IC

U

55.00

55.77
54.93

55.10
G

ATE
55.11

55.14

55.02

55.05

55.06

55.19
IC

TR
55.02
IC

U

55.02
IC

U
55.01
IC

TR

55.10

55.18

55.17
55.17

55.2755.28

W
M

H

55.26

55.28

55.22 55.22

SIG
N

55.32
W

M

55.11
IC

TR

55.08

55.21

55.30
55.24

55.1755.05

55.05

55.12

55.24

55.20

55.11
W

M

G
ATE

55.08

55.12 55.18
SIGN

55.10
IC

TR

55.16

55.39
IC

T

55.37

55.23

55.24 55.25 55.35
55.27 55.38

55.49W
M

56.29

55.63

55.61H

55.67

55.75
IC

55.73
IC

T
55.79
IC

55.69
55.73

55.81
G

ATE

55.79
55.74

55.79

54.93

55.18

55.17

55.28

55.28

55.28

55.24

55.24 55.25 55.35

55.82
55.79

55.79

55.74

55.74

55.91
55.90
IC

T

55.7355.81

55.87

55.80
55.82

55.87

55.93
55.91

55.81
55.80

55.87
55.93

W
M

G
ATE

55.94
W

M

55.80
55.79

G
ATE

55.88

55.81
55.80

55.77
55.84

55.74

55.84
55.72

55.69
55.80

55.84
IC

T

55.74 55.86

55.94

55.97
G

ATE 55.98

55.91

56.02
56.02
IC

56.11

56.09
G

ATE

56.09

W
M

W
M

56.12 56.11

56.10
G

ATE

56.06

56.05W
M

56.0956.07

56.11

W
M

56.01
M

H
C

L

56.09
IC

T 56.05 56.05
56.03

56.06

G
ATE

56.07
56.10
56.08

56.03

56.09

H G
AS

W
M56.03

56.10

56.09 56.08

56.00
56.31 56.42

56.08
56.00 55.89

56.40
56.35

56.34

56.42
56.38

56.32

56.33
M

H
C

L56.25

55.93 55.8755.93

56.76

55.80 55.83

55.79
55.81

55.89

G
ATE

55.89

55.85

56.05
IC

T
56.15

M
H

SIG
N

W
M

ESBB

55.88

55.86

55.84
M

H
C

L

55.88
M

H
C

L

55.83

55.85

55.95
IC

T
55.97 55.91

56.09

56.01
56.00

G
ATE

55.9555.96
55.90

56.47

56.51

56.56

56.54

55.71
55.65

55.77
M

H
C

L
55.70

55.70

55.99

55.92
IC

55.94
IC

55.87
M

H
SV

56.00

55.72

55.7556.07
IC

T

56.11
IC

T
SV

H

55.91

55.87

55.89

55.85

55.86

55.84

55.8155.82

55.82
M

H
C

L
55.79

M
H

55.83 55.83
W

M

56.06
M

H
C

L

55.88
G

ATE

55.89
G

ATE

55.92
55.91

55.91
55.91

G
ATE55.92

56.73
56.59

55.81
56.53

55.77
55.65

56.44

55.59

56.38

55.72

55.46

55.20

55.65
55.67

55.69
55.62

55.82

55.79

55.81

55.87
55.87

55.84

55.84

55.80

56.08 55.93

55.80

55.81

55.81
55.77

55.65

55.59

55.69 55.64
55.65

55.57
IC

55.55

55.46

55.35

55.26

55.24
IC

55.16
M

H
C

L

55.18
IC

T

55.14

55.12
IC

55.01
IC

55.05

54.96

55.02

55.00
IC

55.11
IC

55.08
M

H
C

L

55.01

55.03

55.07

55.00
IC

55.11

55.05
IC

55.32 55.22
55.2855.43

IC

55.89
IC

55.36
IC

55.31

55.38

55.41
IC

55.38

55.38

55.55
IC

55.41 H

55.55
IC

55.46

55.64
IC

55.76
M

H

55.49
55.50

55.58 55.61
55.71 55.71

55.92
M

H
C

L

55.71 55.76 55.80

55.93
M

H
C

L

55.87

56.04
IC

55.75

55.76RS56.02
IC

55.96

55.98
56.01

55.97

55.91
IC

55.79
55.89

56.10
56.11

56.05

56.06

G
ATE

55.97
56.1055.93

55.80

55.89

56.10
56.11

56.05

56.06

55.95

56.1055.93

G
ATEG

ATE

55.51

55.43

55.40

G
ATE55.39

55.34G
ATE

55.34

G
ATE

55.25G
ATE

55.22

55.12

G
ATE

55.12

G
ATE

55.1355.20

55.19

55.15

55.24
55.19
55.17

55.27

54.95

55.03

55.34

55.4755.48

55.58
IC

55.57

55.60

55.61

55.76

55.84

BARRIER

55.7955.70

55.73

55.38

55.41

55.31

55.42

55.38

55.65

55.66

55.71

55.63

55.95

55.86

55.97

55.80
55.90

55.93
55.87

55.88
55.97

55.86
55.80 55.82

55.85

55.97

55.85

G
Y

55.9356.04

56.12 56.05
56.03

56.16
56.11

56.09
56.19

56.1856.07

56.06

56.16

56.03
56.13

56.10

56.07

55.99
56.07

56.0055.91

56.0155.89

G
Y

55.87
55.98

55.91
55.83

55.80
55.77

G
Y

55.99
LS

55.97
IC 55.93

56.02

56.08
56.12

56.12
56.14 56.21

56.24
56.27

56.21
56.24E

S
B

B
56.26

56.29

56.35
M

H
C

L

56.56

56.38

56.30

56.25

56.39

56.25

56.24

56.36

56.14

55.90
55.93

56.00

56.07

56.23

56.00
56.18 56.20

56.10
M

H 56.13

56.29 56.31

56.37

56.44

56.32

56.33

56.16

56.04
M

H

56.25
56.15
IC

56.23
56.16

55.85

56.13
IC

55.8456.18
SV

56.11
55.98

55.91

56.10

55.82

55.55 55.43

55.65
IC

55.45

55.48
55.25

SV
55.25

55.17

55.15
55.23
IC

55.08

54.99

G
ATE

55.09
55.14

E
S

B
B

55.23
55.31

G
ATE

55.45
55.55

55.60

55.90
G

ATE

55.96
56.02

56.14

56.37

56.36

56.34
56.25

56.24
56.19

56.19
56.22

56.14

56.12
56.04

56.89

B
RS

55.70

55.53

55.71
SV

55.65
55.67

55.62
55.60

55.58
55.59

55.70

B
B

55.64

B

55.60

55.29

B

55.26 55.40
55.16

55.16

55.17
M

H
C

L
55.15

M
H

C
L

55.12
55.11 W

M

54.95

E
S

B
B

55.04

55.72
55.69

55.63

55.54

55.48

55.13

55.20

55.19

55.15

55.34

55.42

55.60

55.61

55.42

55.47

55.60

55.61

55.76

55.84

56.12
56.04

55.04
55.19

55.26
55.42

G
ATE

55.63

G
ATE

55.62

55.67
55.94

M
H

C
LESBB

55.74
IC

55.74
IC

55.42

55.16

54.85

55.08

55.21

55.33

GATE

55.68

55.71

55.72

55.27

55.64

ESBB

55.57 GATE

55.54

GATE

55.59

55.33

55.21

55.5955.59

55.33

55.28

55.21

55.26

55.42

55.47

52.87
54.268
TO

P 53.405
STPL

52.909
STPL

52.78

52.491
IL 52.78

55.13

54.77

54.78

55.13

55.04

LS

LS

LS

LS

TP

TP

TP

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

RS

RS
RS

RSSIG
N

55.06

55.10
55.06

55.02

55.01

55.19

55.24

55.1655.06

55.0754.97

54.97

54.98

54.91

55.00

54.9354.81G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

54.96

55.09

G
Y

55.0954.98

G
Y

55.16

55.27

55.4155.28

55.35

55.46

55.42

55.53

55.48

B

B

B

B

55.87
55.78
55.76

55.67
55.79

55.60
55.59

55.62

55.47
55.42
55.50

55.40
55.39

55.30
55.34

55.32
55.20

55.21
55.16

G
Y

55.00
55.17 55.05

54.9654.93
55.02

55.01
55.14

55.26
54.93

54.87

55.03
55.04

54.93
55.09

55.14
55.26

G
Y

55.37
55.23

55.29
55.38

55.37
55.32

55.46
55.51

55.54

55.64

55.60
55.58

55.67
IC

T

55.67
IC

T

55.72
55.62
55.67

55.69
55.66

55.76
55.67
55.71

55.77
55.85

55.82
55.79
M

H
C

L

55.8255.99

55.93

55.81
55.89

55.99

55.71

55.51
55.41

55.33

55.53
55.58

55.56
55.57

55.60
55.60

55.64

55.82
55.87

55.89

55.82
56.01
55.90

55.77
55.72
55.74

55.69
55.66 55.57

55.56 55.49
55.49

55.59

55.38

55.27

55.44

55.0155.03 G
Y

55.22

55.10

55.11

55.4155.28

55.38

55.48

55.45

55.3855.59

55.32

55.2155.37

55.2855.12

55.30

55.42

55.6255.49

55.55

55.58

55.90
55.76

55.81

55.8455.81

55.82

55.81
55.71

55.62

55.28

55.43

55.66
55.73

55.72

55.76
55.76
55.86

55.88
55.77

55.80

55.87

55.61
55.64

55.88

55.79
56.04
55.95

55.97
M

H
C

L
55.95 56.00

56.06
55.95

56.01
55.87

55.82
55.88

55.87
55.83

55.82

55.80

55.94
G

Y

55.82

56.00
G

Y

G
Y55.87 55.92

55.80
56.00

G
Y

55.84
55.85

55.83 55.85

55.92

55.9855.91
55.87

55.99
56.08

56.04
56.09

56.26
56.32

56.38

56.16

56.00
56.01

55.96

56.01

55.93

56.08

56.13
56.16

56.17

56.20

56.07
56.04

56.28
56.41

56.41
56.3256.32

56.4356.34
56.4756.46

56.35

56.46

56.28
56.28
56.45

56.24

56.18
56.11

56.04
55.99

55.98

56.03

55.95

55.87

55.87

55.88

55.84

55.83

55.99

56.11

56.28
56.40

56.33

56.27

55.53
55.58

55.57
55.60

55.64

55.64

G
Y

G
Y

54.88

G
Y

G
Y

54.87
54.88

54.90

55.02

54.88
54.88

G
Y

G
Y

54.92
54.93

55.00

55.09

54.93
54.95

55.00

55.01

55.05
55.03

54.93
54.98

54.96
55.09

55.12
54.98

54.99

55.06
55.19

55.10

55.03

G
Y

55.1455.03

55.10

55.00

55.05

55.05
55.03

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

TP

TP

TP

EP

EP

EP

EP

TP
RS

RS

RS

RSRS

SIG
N

SIG
N

SIG
N

SIG
N

55.21
55.25

55.3355.23

55.4955.36
55.44
55.46 55.5755.47

55.53
55.54 55.6055.56G

Y

55.65
55.67 55.70

55.69 55.76
55.86

G
Y 55.82

55.92

G
Y

55.88
55.85 55.8755.96

55.81

55.90

55.99
55.90 55.9356.00

56.03
55.90

G
Y

55.9756.05
56.11
56.01

56.0056.10

56.19
56.15

56.0856.05

55.98

55.95

55.87
M

H
C

L

55.84
M

H
C

L

55.71

55.81

55.9355.91
55.91

55.85
55.85

55.77

55.74

55.67

55.71

55.60

55.50

55.40

55.50

55.67

55.41
55.54 55.55

55.44

55.52
55.53

55.6055.62 55.64
55.65

55.7355.85 55.85
55.71

G
Y

55.51 55.64

55.68

55.57

55.61
55.70

55.72

55.63
55.72

55.73
55.62

55.71
55.62

G
Y

55.8355.82
55.81
55.82 55.81

55.81 55.85
55.89

55.93

G
Y55.97

M
H

C
L

55.91
55.9955.96

M
H

C
L 55.94

55.97 56.00
55.94

G
Y

56.07
M

H
C

L
56.04

M
H

C
L 56.06

56.14

56.02
56.04

56.2756.16 G
Y 56.17

56.28
56.09
56.17 56.14

56.23
56.14

56.17

56.19

56.19

56.02
56.05

56.26
56.36

56.3456.25

56.27
56.34

56.34
56.43

56.33
56.43

56.27

56.17
M

H
C

L
56.24
56.14

55.89
M

H
C

L
G

Y

55.96
56.03

G
Y

55.97
56.06

56.08
56.00

56.0156.10

56.09
56.00

56.13
56.02

56.02
56.12

56.08
55.96

56.22
56.15

56.19
56.12

56.29
56.21

56.28
56.35

56.27

56.33

56.15
56.22

56.19
56.13

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS
RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS
RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

LS

LS

LS
LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

TP

TP

TP
EP

EP

55.89

56.22

56.23

55.92
55.79

56.15

56.35 56.27

56.12

55.99

56.11

RS

56
.0

5
56

.0
6

56
.1

0
56

.1
85

6.
24

56
.2

75
6.

33

56.3756.4056.40

56
.0

3

56.43

55.38

55
.4

1

55.46

55.42

55.25

55.11

55.17

55.19

55.14

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V
V

V V

V

V

V

V

V

VV

V

V

V

V

V

V

55.0

55.0

55.0

55.50

55.50

55.50

55.50

56.00

56.00

N

S

E

W

N

S

E

W

TEM
PLEVILLE R

O
AD

G
REENTREES RO

AD

LIMEKILN    ROAD

W
H

ITEH
ALL C

LO
SE

G
LEN

D
O

W
N

 AVEN
U

E

LIM
EKILN

   D
R

IVE

LIMEKILN   CLOSE

WHITEHALL
PARK

BUS

BUS

STOP
M

L

18
02

01
-10

06

18
02

01
-10

07

M

L

18
02

01
-10

07
18

02
01

-10
08

M

L

180201-1041

180201-1007

04
05

06
07

08
09

10
11

41

03

51

© COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS RESERVED BY DBFL
CONSULTING ENGINEERS. NO PART SHALL BE REPRODUCED OR
TRANSMITTED WITHOUT THEIR WRITTEN PERMISSION.

ON ORIGINAL

50mm100
5

15

403020

25

NOTES:

SCALE

DRG. NO.

FILE REF.

DRG. TITLE

PROJECT

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION BY CHKD.

DESIGNED

DATE

PREPARED

CHECKED

WATERFORD OFFICE Unit 2, The Chandlery,

PHONE +353 51 309 500
FAX +353 51 844 913

1-2 O' Connell Street, Waterford, Ireland.

DUBLIN OFFICE Ormond House,

PHONE +353 1 400 4000
FAX +353 1 400 4050

EMAIL  info@dbfl.ie  SITE  www.dbfl.ieDBFL Consulting Engineers

Upper Ormond Quay, Dublin 7, Ireland.

@A1

SUITABILITY S0 - WORK IN PROGRESS

DISCUSSION
JH

MAY 2019
OWF
RJK

WELLINGTON LANE WALKING
AND CYCLING SCHEME

PROPOSED GENERAL
ARRANGEMENT LAYOUT SHEET
5 OF 9

CLIENT

SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY
COUNCIL

1:500 180201-1003

180201-1007 P0

LEGEND

ORDNANCE SURVEY IRELAND LICENCE
No EN 0017919

© ORDNANCE SURVEY IRELAND
GOVERNMENT OF IRELAND

KEY PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. ALL WORKS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TII ALL WORKS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TII SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD WORKS UNLESS OVERRIDDEN BY LOCAL OVERSEEING AUTHORITY'S STANDARDS 2. ALL ROAD MARKINGS & SIGNS SHALL COMPLY FULLY WITH THE ALL ROAD MARKINGS & SIGNS SHALL COMPLY FULLY WITH THE TRAFFIC SIGNS MANUAL PUBLISHED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT. 3. SIGNS & MARKINGS: CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM PRECISE SETTING SIGNS & MARKINGS: CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM PRECISE SETTING OUT WITH EMPLOYERS REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO COMPLETION. 4. ALL TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT TO COMPLY FULLY WITH THE ALL TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT TO COMPLY FULLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 8 OF THE TRAFFIC SIGNS MANUAL 5. ALL CO-ORDINATES ARE TO IRISH TRANSVERSE MERCATOR. ALL CO-ORDINATES ARE TO IRISH TRANSVERSE MERCATOR. 6. ALL LEVELS ARE TO ORDNANCE DATUM AND ARE IN METRES ALL LEVELS ARE TO ORDNANCE DATUM AND ARE IN METRES 7. ALL PEDESTRIAN, CYCLE AND VEHICULAR ROUTES MUST BE ALL PEDESTRIAN, CYCLE AND VEHICULAR ROUTES MUST BE RETAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PLAN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED RAISED CROSSING/RAMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED  FOOTPATH 

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED CYCLE LANE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED SHARED SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRASS VERGE/LANDSCAPED AREA

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED CYCLE TRACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED BUFFER ISLANDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED TREE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING TREE TO BE RETAINED

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUFF TACTILE PAVING TYPE F3

AutoCAD SHX Text
RED TACTILE PAVING TYPE F3

AutoCAD SHX Text
CORDUROY TACTILE PAVING TYPE F4 (SPEC APPENDIX 11/1)


	Sheets and Views
	180201-1007 Proposed General Arrangement Layout Sheet 5 of 9


